
. .R E Challenge 19.2 
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 29, 2019 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
BS • Jim Hund S 87 Corvette 59.901+1 58.302+1 58.512 57.532 56.520 57.237 56.520 
BS  Jim Gillett W 51 Corvette FRC 61.688+3 61.289+2 59.468+1 60.788 59.193+2 59.491+2 60.788 
CS • Michel Mace S 86 Honda S2000 59.319+1 58.021 69.020+1 57.527 D.N.F. 57.298+2 57.527 
DS • Christopher Hund S 9 Dodge Charger 62.672+1 64.134 63.761+1 63.680 63.917+2 63.645 63.645 
ES • Mason Smith  S 16 Mazda Miata 56.828 55.558+3 55.722+1 55.494 56.037+1 55.968 55.494 
ES • Adam Walters — 21 Mazda Miata 57.229 56.559+1 D.N.F. 57.068 56.613 56.239+1 56.613 
ES  Kale Morris S 24 Mazda Miata 61.588+2 59.669+3 60.351 59.541+1 59.078 58.520 58.520 
ES  Rocky  Entriken S 4 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 59.749 59.782 59.281+1 59.868 59.069 59.069 
ES  Henry Brillhart W 48 Mazda Miata 60.923+1 60.023+1 60.166 60.755 59.268 59.051+1 59.268 
ES  Steve Swartz W 17 Mazda Miata 62.673 61.410 60.695 61.043 59.498+1 59.644+1 60.695 
ESL • Theresa Walton S 66 Mazda Miata 62.112 61.615+1 58.876+1 59.355+1 58.944 59.338 58.944 FL 
ESL  Sharon Brillhart W 28 Mazda Miata 59.308 59.267+1 61.250+2 59.940 59.161 59.613 59.161 
GS • Tim Harmon W 51 Ford Focus ST D.N.F. D.N.F. 64.107 62.061+1 D.N.F. 61.602+3 64.061 
HS • Monte Rans S 52 Mini Cooper 57.090+1 56.525 56.824+2 56.253 56.347 56.960 56.253 
HS  Don Herrick W 8 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. D.N.F. 59.890 D.N.F. D.N.F. 59.964 59.890 
STS • Ryan Plourde W 74 Mazda Miata 55.568+1 55.317+2 54.998+1 55.095+1 55.155 54.569 54.569 
STS  Jacob Lynn W 176 Mazda Miata 57.882+3 55.733+1 56.582 56.048 55.097 54.919+2 55.097 
STS  Blake Toews W 76 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 57.256 56.959+2 55.688+2 56.802 56.241 56.241 
STO8 • Dennis Smith S 9 Mustang Cobra 60.309 61.993 60.356 60.100 60.487+1 58.803 58.803 
STO8 • Guy Roberts W 94 Corvette 62.404+1 61.109 60.884 59.254 59.940 59.084 59.084 
STO8  Nancy Smith S 7 Mustang Cobra 61.258+1 61.546 60.498+1 61.185+1 59.930 59.907+1 59.930 
STO8  R Abner Perney S 6 FordFusion/*BuickReatta 63.012+1 64.285 60.847+1 68.801* 61.866 61.865+1 61.866 
STO8  Lonnie Moses W 39 Mustang GT D.N.F. 68.158 66.775 67.317 66.416 66.894 66.416 
STO6 • Adam Blunck W 57 Subaru Impreza WRX 54.284+1 54.252 D.N.F. 55.178 54.091 54.049+1 54.091 FTD/PAX 
STO6 • Timothy Thompson W 63 Ford Focus RS 55.772 D.N.F. 55.473 55.814+1 54.095+2 54.573 54.573  
STO6  Brett Grier W 11 Ford Fiesta 55.922+1 56.467+1 56.100+2 55.982+1 55.836 D.N.F. 55.836 
STO6  Bruce Unruh W 1 Mercedes-Benz GLA45 61.288+1 59.945+2 59.352 58.738 58.482 56.904 56.904 
STO6  Crisanne Thompson W 163 Ford Focus RS 70.406 67.134 64.854+2 66.026 63.755+1 64.078 64.078 
STO4 • Tyler Naden S 67 Mazda Miata 57.148 55.838 55.534 55.179 54.948 56.268+1 54.948 
CAM·T • Robert Lambert S 11 Plymouth GTX 63.122+3 63.729+1 63.842 63.801 62.245 62.004+2 62.245 
FSP • Bill Preheim S 1 MG Midget 61.771+1 D.N.F. 61.520 61.114 61.312+1 59.341 59.341 
FSPL • Connie Preheim S 11 MG Midget 68.259 67.520 68.336 D.N.F. 66.410+2 67.133 67.133 
SMF • J.D. Baughman S 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 60.661+3 57.915 57.454+1 57.455+2 D.N.F. 57.462+1 57.915 
CP • Kyle Martinez W 134 Pontiac MSE Trans-Am 56.634+1 55.086 54.820 54.520 54.349 54.625 54.349 
CP  Art Martinez W 34 Pontiac MSE Trans-Am 59.520+4 58.767 D.N.F. 56.945 56.240+1 56.121+2 56.945 
DP • Colton Maxwell — 42 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 60.745 61.045+2 59.547+2 60.222 57.311+2 60.222 
DP  Devin Wright — 142 Mazda Miata 65.899+1 64.347 61.100+1 61.411 60.343 59.671+1 60.343 
 

• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~~ R.E. Challenge 19.2 • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Adam Blunck STO6 54.091 0.795  43.002 
Timothy Thompson STO6 54.573 0.795  43.385 
Tyler Naden STO4 54.948 0.791  43.463 
Mason Smith ES 55.494 0.789  43.784 
Monte Rans HS 56.253 0.780  43.877 
Ryan Plourde STS 54.569 0.811  44.255 
Brett Grier STO6 55.836 0.795  44.389 
Adam Walters ES 56.613 0.789  44.667 
Jacob Lynn STS 55.097 0.811  44.683 
Bruce Unruh STO6 56.904 0.795  45.238 
Blake Toews STS 56.241 0.811  45.611 
Jim Hund BS 56.520 0.810  45.781 
Kyle Martinez CP 54.349 0.848  46.088 
Kale Morris ES 58.520 0.789  46.172 
Theresa Walton ESL 58.944 0.789  46.506 
Michael Mace CS 57.527 0.809  46.539 
Rocky Entriken ES 59.069 0.789  46.605 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 59.161 0.789  46.678 
Don Herrick HS 59.890 0.780  46.714 
Henry Brillhart ES 59.268 0.789  46.762 
Dennis Smith STO8 58.803 0.798  46.924 
Guy Roberts STO8 59.084 0.798  47.149 
Nancy Smith STO8 59.930 0.798  47.824 
Steve Swartz ES 60.695 0.789  47.888 
Art Martinez CP 56.945 0.848  48.289 
J.D. Baughman SMF 57.915 0.841  48.706 
Bill Preheim FSP 59.341 0.824  48.897 
Jim Gillett BS 60.788 0.810  49.238 
R Abner Perney STO8 61.866 0.798  49.369 
Tim Harmon GS 64.061 0.788  50.480 
Robert Lambert CAMT 62.245 0.812  50.542 
Christopher Hund DS 63.645 0.800  50.916 
Crisanne Thompson STO6 64.078 0.795  50.942 
Colton Maxwell DP 60.222 0.858  51.670 
Devin Wright DP 60.343 0.858  51.770 
Lonnie Moses STO8 66.416 0.798  53.000 
Connie Preheim FSPL 67.133 0.824  55.317 

 


